Frequency Table Of RSCR

	Profesi

	
	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Perawat
	26
	65.0
	65.0
	65.0

	
	Bidan
	14
	35.0
	35.0
	100.0

	
	Total
	40
	100.0
	100.0
	




	Usia

	
	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	20-30 tahun
	30
	75.0
	75.0
	75.0

	
	31-40 tahun
	10
	25.0
	25.0
	100.0

	
	Total
	40
	100.0
	100.0
	




	Lama_kerja

	
	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	< 6 bulan
	1
	2.5
	2.5
	2.5

	
	>= 6 bulan
	31
	77.5
	77.5
	80.0

	
	> 10 tahun
	8
	20.0
	20.0
	100.0

	
	Total
	40
	100.0
	100.0
	









	Pernyataan1

	
	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Tidak baik
	6
	15.0
	15.0
	15.0

	
	Baik
	34
	85.0
	85.0
	100.0

	
	Total
	40
	100.0
	100.0
	




	Pernyataan2

	
	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Tidak baik
	19
	47.5
	47.5
	47.5

	
	Baik
	21
	52.5
	52.5
	100.0

	
	Total
	40
	100.0
	100.0
	




	Pernyataan3

	
	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Tidak baik
	9
	22.5
	22.5
	22.5

	
	Baik
	31
	77.5
	77.5
	100.0

	
	Total
	40
	100.0
	100.0
	




	Pernyataan4

	
	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Tidak baik
	8
	20.0
	20.0
	20.0

	
	Baik
	32
	80.0
	80.0
	100.0

	
	Total
	40
	100.0
	100.0
	




	Pernyataan5

	
	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Tidak baik
	13
	32.5
	32.5
	32.5

	
	Baik
	27
	67.5
	67.5
	100.0

	
	Total
	40
	100.0
	100.0
	




	Pernyataan6

	
	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Tidak baik
	7
	17.5
	17.5
	17.5

	
	Baik
	33
	82.5
	82.5
	100.0

	
	Total
	40
	100.0
	100.0
	




	Pernyataan7

	
	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Tidak baik
	7
	17.5
	17.5
	17.5

	
	Baik
	33
	82.5
	82.5
	100.0

	
	Total
	40
	100.0
	100.0
	










	Pernyataan8

	
	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Tidak baik
	11
	27.5
	27.5
	27.5

	
	Baik
	29
	72.5
	72.5
	100.0

	
	Total
	40
	100.0
	100.0
	




	Pernyataan9

	
	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Tidak baik
	2
	5.0
	5.0
	5.0

	
	Baik
	38
	95.0
	95.0
	100.0

	
	Total
	40
	100.0
	100.0
	




	Total

	
	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Tidak baik
	14
	35.0
	35.0
	35.0

	
	Baik
	26
	65.0
	65.0
	100.0

	
	Total
	40
	100.0
	100.0
	










Frequency Table Of RSUD

	Profesi

	
	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Perawat
	35
	87.5
	87.5
	87.5

	
	Bidan
	5
	12.5
	12.5
	100.0

	
	Total
	40
	100.0
	100.0
	




	Usia

	
	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	20-30 tahun
	16
	40.0
	40.0
	40.0

	
	31-40 tahun
	13
	32.5
	32.5
	72.5

	
	41-50 tahun
	11
	27.5
	27.5
	100.0

	
	Total
	40
	100.0
	100.0
	




	Lama_kerja

	
	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	< 6 bulan
	9
	22.5
	22.5
	22.5

	
	>= 6 bulan
	12
	30.0
	30.0
	52.5

	
	> 10 tahun
	19
	47.5
	47.5
	100.0

	
	Total
	40
	100.0
	100.0
	







	Pernyataan1

	
	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Tidak baik
	18
	45.0
	45.0
	45.0

	
	Baik
	22
	55.0
	55.0
	100.0

	
	Total
	40
	100.0
	100.0
	




	Pernyataan2

	
	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Tidak baik
	9
	22.5
	22.5
	22.5

	
	Baik
	31
	77.5
	77.5
	100.0

	
	Total
	40
	100.0
	100.0
	




	Pernyataan3

	
	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Tidak baik
	11
	27.5
	27.5
	27.5

	
	Baik
	29
	72.5
	72.5
	100.0

	
	Total
	40
	100.0
	100.0
	




	Pernyataan4

	
	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Tidak baik
	6
	15.0
	15.0
	15.0

	
	Baik
	34
	85.0
	85.0
	100.0

	
	Total
	40
	100.0
	100.0
	




	Pernyataan5

	
	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Tidak baik
	14
	35.0
	35.0
	35.0

	
	Baik
	26
	65.0
	65.0
	100.0

	
	Total
	40
	100.0
	100.0
	




	Pernyataan6

	
	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Tidak baik
	13
	32.5
	32.5
	32.5

	
	Baik
	27
	67.5
	67.5
	100.0

	
	Total
	40
	100.0
	100.0
	




	Pernyataan7

	
	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Tidak baik
	15
	37.5
	37.5
	37.5

	
	Baik
	25
	62.5
	62.5
	100.0

	
	Total
	40
	100.0
	100.0
	




	Pernyataan8

	
	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Tidak baik
	13
	32.5
	32.5
	32.5

	
	Baik
	27
	67.5
	67.5
	100.0

	
	Total
	40
	100.0
	100.0
	




	Pernyataan9

	
	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Tidak baik
	2
	5.0
	5.0
	5.0

	
	Baik
	38
	95.0
	95.0
	100.0

	
	Total
	40
	100.0
	100.0
	




	Total

	
	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Tidak baik
	18
	45.0
	45.0
	45.0

	
	Baik
	22
	55.0
	55.0
	100.0

	
	Total
	40
	100.0
	100.0
	
















	Tests of Normality

	
	Kolmogorov-Smirnova
	Shapiro-Wilk

	
	Statistic
	df
	Sig.
	Statistic
	df
	Sig.

	Skor
	.184
	80
	.000
	.871
	80
	.000

	a. Lilliefors Significance Correction
	
	
	




	Group Statistics

	
	Kelompok
	N
	Mean
	Std. Deviation
	Std. Error Mean

	Skor
	RSCR
	40
	174.2250
	7.19147
	1.13707

	
	RSUD
	40
	171.8000
	9.00199
	1.42334




NPar Tests
Mann-Whitney Test

	Ranks

	
	Kelompok
	N
	Mean Rank
	Sum of Ranks

	Skor
	RSCR
	40
	42.34
	1693.50

	
	RSUD
	40
	38.66
	1546.50

	
	Total
	80
	
	



	Test Statisticsa

	
	Skor

	Mann-Whitney U
	726.500

	Wilcoxon W
	1546.500

	Z
	-.714

	Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed)
	.475

	a. Grouping Variable: Kelompok



